MINUTES OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE WILDWOOD COMMISSIONERS IN THE COUNTY OF CAPE MAY, NEW JERSEY

Wednesday, February 12, 2020 Commissioners Meeting Room Time: 5 p.m.

MEETING CALLED:

Meeting called to order by the Mayor.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

City Clerk leads in the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.

ROLL CALL:

City Clerk called the roll and the following Commissioners answered to their names: Fitzsimons – here, Mikulski – absent, Byron – here

OTHERS ATTENDING:

C. Groon, Admin.L. Delollis, SolicitorJohn Hess, CME Assoc.S. O'Conner, Projects Admin.Jeremy Conner, CEO, National Energy PartnersJohn Robinson, National Energy PartnersChristopher H. Wood, City Clerk

OPEN PUBLIC MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT:

As per N.J.S.A. 10:4-12, City Clerk read the Open Public Meetings Act Announcement.

PRESENTATION:

• City-wide solar power presentation – National Energy Partners

Mr. Conner addressed the group. He said he's basically talking about a power purchase agreement. He said for the most part the place to put solar panels is on roof tops. He said people are moving fast on this, and certain approvals need to be put in place in order to move forward. The Administrator asked what the time frame is for moving forward and completing the job. Mr. Conner said 6-9 months, so that it could be completed by the end of the year. The Mayor asked what kind of savings on electric could be expected. Mr. Conner said roughly 30-50 percent savings. The Mayor asked if it includes roof replacement. Mr. Conner said no. The Administrator asked for a more specific proposal. Mr. Conner said there are no up-front costs to the City.

PUBLIC COMMENT:

None.

ADJOURNED: There being no further business to be discussed, this Work Session was adjourned at 5:17 p.m. Remarks as typed highlighted not verbatim as to subject matter. MOTION: Fitzsimons SECOND: Byron ROLL CALL: Fitzsimons – Yes, Mikulski – Absent, Byron – Yes

Krista Fitzsimons, COMMISSIONER

Steve Mikulski, COMMISSIONER

Peter Byron, MAYOR

ATTEST:

CHRISTOPHER H. WOOD, CITY CLERK

DATE MINUTES APPROVED: February 26, 2020 CHRISTOPHER H. WOOD, CITY CLERK